
广州润茗食品科技有限公司 GZ Runming Tea Co.

奶茶原料茶叶 Bubble tea material  list

NO. Product Code Type of Aroma Name(CN) English name Products Direction Package(500g/bag)

1 XYLM-001 茉莉飘香绿茶 Jasmine Frangrance Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

2 XYL-056 茉莉香片 Jasmine Xiangpian Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

3 XYL-056GX 高香茉莉香片（欧美款） High Jasmine Xiangpian Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

4 XYL-089 茉莉翡翠（茉莉花茶3号） Jasmine Jade Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

5 XYL-090 茉香沁人醉（茉莉花茶4号） Jasmine Charming Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

6 XYL-071 茉莉香绿 Jasmine lvxiang Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

7 XYL-071FHX 茉莉香绿2号 Jasmine lvxiang Green Tea 2 Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

8 XYL-071GX 高香茉莉香绿 High Jasmine Lvxiang Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

9 XYL-053 茉莉绿研 Jasmine Lvyuan Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

10 XYL-053FMX 茉莉绿研（带茉莉花瓣）
Jasmine Lvyuan Green Tea(with jasmine 

petals)
Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 

tea 500

11 XYL-053GX 高香茉莉绿研（欧美款） High Jasmine Lvyuan Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

12 XYL-054 茉莉香尖 Jasmine Xiangjian Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk 
tea 500

13 XYL-054GX 高香茉莉香尖（欧美款） High Jasmine Xiangjian Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

14 XYL-001 茉莉绿茶 Jasmine green Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

15 XYL-032  茉莉香芽 Jasmine Xiangya Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

16 XYL-032GX 高香茉莉香芽（欧美款） High Jasmine Xiangya Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

17 XYL-096 茉莉银豪 Jasmine Yinhao Green Tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

18 XYL-033 高端茉莉毛尖 High Jasmine Jade Tips green tea Iced tea, cheese foam, fruit tea, lemon tea, milk tea 500

19 XYL-084 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 烤奶专用红茶 Black tea（For roasted milk tea) roasted milk tea 500

20 XYLHC-002 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 特香烤奶红茶 High Aroma Roasted Milk Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

21 XYLHC-006 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 经典烤奶红茶 Classic Roasted Milk Black Tea roasted milk tea 500

22 XYL-003 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 蜜香红茶 Honey black tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

23 XYL-003DLA Honey Aroma；蜜香型 蜜蕾花香红茶（高蜜香红茶） Honey Sweet Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

24 XYL-034 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 蜜韵红茶 Honey Taste Black tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

25 XYL-045MD Honey Aroma；蜜香型 蜜潭韵红茶（日月潭红茶） Miyuntang Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

26 XYL-073 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 千里飘香红茶（高香红茶） High Sweet Aroma Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

27 XYLHC-001 Honey Aroma；蜜香型 巧味蜜香红茶 Chocalate & Honey Sweet Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

28 XYL-039
Hoeny mixed Floral 

Aroma;蜜香略带花香

型

桂圆花香红茶 Logan Sweet Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

29 XYL-058
Hoeny mixed Floral 

Aroma;蜜香略带花香

型

红颜初见红茶 Sweet Red Love Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

30 XYL-005
Hoeny mixed Floral 

Aroma;蜜香略带花香

型

红玉茗茶 Red Jade black milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

31 XYLDHH-001
Hoeny mixed Floral 

Aroma;蜜香略带花香

型

火凤凰红茶 Red Phoenix Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

32 XYL-057
Hoeny mixed Floral 

Aroma;蜜香略带花香

型

金骏眉红茶（条茶） Jin Jun Mei Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

33 XYL-041 Keemun Aroma; 祁门

花香型
祁门韵香红茶 Keemun Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

34 XYLHC-020 Keemun Aroma; 祁门

花香型
金门红茶 Jinmen black tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

35 XYL-042 Keemun Aroma; 祁门

花香型
浓郁祁门红茶1号 Keemun No. 1 Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

36 XYL-046 Keemun Aroma; 祁门

花香型
特调祁门红茶2号 Keemun No. 2 Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

37 XYL-049 Keemun Aroma; 祁门

花香型
特调CTC红茶 Keemun CTC Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

38 XYL-092 Ceylon Plum Aroma; 锡
兰梅子香型

锡兰韵香(条茶） Ceylon Loose Leaves Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

39 XYL-066 Ceylon Plum Aroma; 锡
兰梅子香型

锡兰CTC 11号 Ceylon CTC Black Tea No.11 milk tea, fresh milk tea, HK leomon tea 500

40 XYL-085 Ceylon Plum Aroma; 锡
兰梅子香型

锡兰CTC 16号 Ceylon CTC Black Tea No.16 milk tea, fresh milk tea, HK leomon tea 500

41 XYL-067 Ceylon Plum Aroma; 锡
兰梅子香型

锡兰CTC 1号 Ceylon CTC Black Tea No.1 milk tea, fresh milk tea, HK leomon tea 500

Administrator
Administrator:
浓蜜红茶



42 XYL-068 Assam Aroma; 阿萨姆

香
阿萨姆CTC 7号 Assam CTC Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

43 XYLG-001 Floral Aroma; 台式经
典拼配花香CTC 台式拼配花香CTC 1号（GM 同款） Blended Fragrant CTC No.1 milk tea, fresh milk tea, lemon tea 500

44 XYLG-002 Floral Aroma; 台式经
典拼配花香CTC 台式拼配花香CTC 2号 （GM 同款） Blended Fragrant CTC No.2 milk tea, fresh milk tea, lemon tea 500

45 XYLG-003 Floral Aroma; 台式经
典拼配花香CTC 台式拼配花蜜香CTC 3号 Blended Fragrant CTC No. 3 milk tea, lemon tea 500

46 XYLGN-001 HK Style Aroma;港式 港式拼配红茶1号，CTC Hongkong Style Blended CTC Black Tea 
1 HK milk tea 500

47 XYLGN-002 HK Style Aroma;港式 小港式红茶2号，CTC Hongkong Style Blended CTC Black Tea 
2 HK milk tea, HK lemon tea 500

48 XYLGN-003 HK Style Aroma;港式 港式拼配红茶3号，CTC Hongkong Style Blended CTC Black Tea 
3 HK milk tea, HK lemon tea 500

49 XYL-065 Plum Aroma; 梅子香型 莓香韵红茶（蜜香黑茶） Cranberry Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

50 XYLCH-002 Plum Aroma; 梅子香型 香梅红茶 Plum Aroma Black Tea milk tea, fresh milk tea, lemon tea 500

51 XYLHC-007 Floral Aroma; 花香型 锡云汐红 Ceylon cloud black tea milk tea, fresh milk tea, lemon tea 500

52 XYLHC-005 Floral Aroma; 花香型 小满2号 Xiaoman Black Tea No. 2 milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

53 XYLHC-003 Floral Aroma; 花香型 小满4号 Xiaoman Black Tea No. 4 milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

54 XYLHC-004 Floral Aroma; 花香型 小满5号 Xiaoman Black Tea No. 4 milk tea, fresh milk tea 500

55 XYL-093 Floral Aroma; 花香型 花香红茶（条茶） Fragrance Black Tea(Loose Leaves) lemon tea 500

56 XYL-036 Floral Aroma; 花香型 英德红茶 Yingde Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

57 XYLHMDC-001 Floral Aroma; 花香型 红牡丹 Red Peony Black Tea milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

58 XYL-017 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

浓伯爵红茶条茶（格雷红茶，浓香，
欧美标）

Strong  Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 
TEA 2 milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

59 XYL-069 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

浓 伯爵红茶CTC（（格雷红茶，浓

香，欧美标）
Strong  Earl Grey CTC Black TEA milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

60 XYL-077 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

浓 伯爵红茶条茶（格雷红茶，清
香， 欧美款， 便宜款）

Strong  Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 
TEA milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

61 XYL-062 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

淡 伯爵红茶条茶（格雷红茶，清

香，中国标准）

Light Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 
TEA(CN style) 2 milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

62 XYL-076 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

淡 伯爵红茶条茶（格雷红茶，清
香，中国标准， 便宜款）

Light Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 
TEA(CN style) milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

63 HXYL-001 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

伯爵CTC 18号（高香型，喜茶款） Earl Grey CTC 18(high aroma) milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

64 XYL-070 Bergamot Aroma; 伯爵 
佛手柑香型

淡 伯爵CTC 15号（（格雷红茶，清
香，中国标准， 便宜款）

Light Earl Grey CTC 15(CN style) milk tea, lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

65 XYL-055 初旭四季春（四季春3号 ） Chuxu Four Season Oolong Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

66 XYL-031 破晓四季春（特调四季春） Breaking Dawn Four Season Oolong Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

67 XYL-083 香溪月露(四季春） Four Season XYL-083 Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

68 XYL-064 四季春-A Four season Oolong A Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

69 XYL-087 满室幽香（四季春） Four Season XYL-087 Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

70 XYL-088 霸香满室（四季春） Four Season XYL-088 Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

71 XYL-002 四季春 Four season Oolong Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

72 XYL-004 金凤茶王 Golden Phoenix Oolong tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

73 XYLJF-001 金凤乌龙 Golden Phoenix Oolong tea Iced tea, cheese foam tea, fruit tea, lemon tea 500

74 XYL-016 碳焙乌龙 Roasted Oolong milk tea, cheese foam tea,fresh milk tea 500

75 RCSJ-002 岩香乌龙 Rock Aroma Oolong milk tea, cheese foam tea,fresh milk tea 500

76 XYLOT-021 石里香茶 Shi Li Xiang Tea milk tea, cheese foam tea, lemon tea, fresh milk tea 500

77 XYLSCHOT-001 山茶花乌龙 Camellia Oolong(Milk Tea) milk tea, cheese foam tea, lemon tea, fresh milk tea 500

78 XYLGXWL-001 果香乌龙茶 Fruit Floral Oolong Tea milk tea, cheese foam tea, lemon tea, fresh milk tea 500

79 XYLWL-022 黑袍使者(特浓大红袍） Super Strong Da Hong Pao milk tea, cheese foam tea, lemon tea, fresh milk tea 500

80 XYL-091  大红袍(中高火）
Da Hong Pao Oolong(Medium-High 

roasted) milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

81 XYL-060 岩韵大红袍 Da Hong Pao(With rock taste ) milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

82 XYL-061 浓香大红袍 Strong Da Hong Pao milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

83 XYLYS-001 鸭屎香单从（清香） Duckshit Dancong Oolong milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

84 R7 鸭屎飘香R7 Duckshit Dancong Oolong R7 milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

85 R8 鸭屎蜜香R8 Duckshit Dancong Oolong R8 milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500



86 R9 鸭屎爆香R9 Duckshit Dancong Oolong R9 milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

87 XYLOT-021 石里香茶 Shi Li Xiang Tea milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

88 XYLSCHOT-001 山茶花乌龙 Camellia Oolong(Milk Tea) milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

89 XYLGXWL-001 果香乌龙茶 Fruit Floral Oolong Tea milk tea ,lemon tea, cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

90 XYL-094 葡萄乌龙 Ripe Grape Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; grape fruit tea 500

91 XYLPT-001 葡萄乌龙（爆款） Ripe Grape Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; grape fruit tea 500

92 XYL-006 荔枝乌龙 Lychee Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

93 XYL-006GL 荔枝乌龙（带果肉） Lychee Oolong(With dried fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

94 XYL-006GX 高香荔枝乌龙（欧美款） High Aroma Lychee Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

95 XYL-007 荔枝红茶 Lychee Black Tea lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

96 XYL-007GL 荔枝红茶(带果肉） Lychee Black Tea (With dried fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

97 XYL-007GX 高香荔枝红茶（欧美版, 带果肉） High Aroma Lychee Black Tea lemon tea;cheese foam tea; lychee fruit tea 500

98 XYL-008 蜜桃乌龙 Peach Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

99 XYL-008GL 蜜桃乌龙（ 有果粒） Peach Oolong(with dry fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

100 XYL-095 白桃乌龙 White Peach Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

101 XYLR-099 熟白桃乌龙（带果粒）
Ripe White Peach Oolong (with dry fruit 

inside) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

102 XYLBT-001 清新白桃乌龙（带果粒）
Fresh White Peach Oolong(with dry fruit 

inside) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

103 XYLBT-002 白桃乌龙（带果粒）
White Peach Oolong（with dry fruit 

inside) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; peach fruit tea 500

104 XYL-009 桂花乌龙 Osmanthus Oolong lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea 500

105 XYL-009GH 桂花乌龙(有桂花干）
Osmanthus Oolong(with osmanthus 

flower) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea 500

106 XYL-009DBXGH 桂花乌龙(有桂花干）
Osmanthus Oolong(with osmanthus 

flower) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea 500

107 XYLGH-001 桂花乌龙（有桂花干），爆款
Osmanthus Oolong(with osmanthus 

flower) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea 500

108 XYL-010 玫瑰乌龙 Rose Oolong lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

109 XYL-010MGH 玫瑰乌龙（有玫瑰花瓣） Rose Oolong(with rose petals) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

110 XYL-010GX 高香玫瑰乌龙（欧美款， 带玫瑰花

瓣）

High Aroma Rose Oolong (with rose 
petals) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

111 XYL-023 玫瑰红茶 Rose Black Tea lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

112 XYL-023GL 玫瑰红茶(带玫瑰花） Rose Black Tea(With rose petals) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

113 XYL-023GX 高香玫瑰红茶（欧美款， 带玫瑰

花）
High Rose Black Tea (with rose petals) lemon tea; cheese foam;fruit tea,milk tea 500

114 XYL-011 百香果红茶 Passionfruit Black Tea lemon tea, cheese foam tea, passionfruit  fruit tea 500

115 XYL-011GL 百香果红茶（带果肉） Passionfruit Black Tea (with dry fruit) lemon tea, cheese foam tea, passionfruit  fruit tea 500

116 XYL-026 百香果乌龙茶 Passionfruit Oolong Tea lemon tea, cheese foam tea, passionfruit  fruit tea 500

117 XYL-026GL 百香果乌龙茶（带果肉） Passionfruit Oolong Tea(with dry fruit) lemon tea, cheese foam tea, passionfruit  fruit tea 500

118 XYL-012 草莓红茶 Strawberry Black Tea lemon tea;cheese foam tea; strawberry fruit tea 500

119 XYL-012GL 草莓红茶（带果肉） Strawberry Black Tea (with dry fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; strawberry fruit tea 500

120 XYL-080 草莓乌龙 Strawberry Oolong Tea  lemon tea;cheese foam tea; strawberry fruit tea 500

121 XYL-080GL 草莓乌龙（有草莓粒） Strawberry Oolong Tea (with dry fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; strawberry fruit tea 500

122 XYL-078 芒果乌龙 Mango Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; mango fruit tea 500

123 XYL-078GL 芒果乌龙（有芒果粒） Mango Oolong(with dry fruit) lemon tea;cheese foam tea; mango fruit tea 500

124 XYL-013 芒果红茶 Mango Black Tea lemon tea;cheese foam tea; mango fruit tea 500

125 XYL-079 蓝莓乌龙 Blueberry Oolong lemon tea;cheese foam tea; blueberry fruit tea 500

126 XYL-014 蓝莓红茶 Blueberry Black Tea lemon tea;cheese foam tea; blueberry fruit tea 500

127 XYL-015 甜甜蜜蜜红茶  Plum Black Tea lemon tea, cheese foam tea 500

128 XYL-020 樱花乌龙 Sakura Oolong lemon tea, cheese foam tea,fruit tea 500

129 XYL-022 樱桃乌龙 Cherry Oolong lemon tea, cheese foam tea, cherry fruit tea 500



130 XYL-051 甘韵普洱茶 Ripe Pu Er Tea milk tea, lemon tea , cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

131 XYL-052 陈韵香普洱茶 Aged Ripe Pu Er Tea milk tea, lemon tea , cheese foam tea, fresh milk tea 500

132 XYL-018 翠绿缤纷-抹茶粉 Jade Green Matcha cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

133 XYL-035 翠墨缤纷-抹茶粉 Dark Jade Green Matcha cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

134 XYL-019 墨绿缤纷-抹茶粉 Dark Green Matcha cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

135 XYL-027 乌龙缤纷（乌龙茶粉） Oolong Tea Poweder cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

136 XYL-075 焙茶粉 Hojicha Powder cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

137 XYL-028 白茶缤纷（白茶粉） White Tea Powder cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

138 XYL-029 红磨坊（红茶粉） Black Tea Powder cheese foam,ice-cream, frappe,smoothies, latte, 
pudding 500

139 XYL-001CB 茉莉绿茶 Jasmine Green Tea 6g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

140 XYL-002CB 四季春 Four Season Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

141 XYL-055CBS 四季春3号茶包 Four Season No. 3 Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

142 XYL-034CBS 蜜韵红茶 Honey Taste Black tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

143 XYL-004CB 金凤茶王 Golden Phoenix Oolong tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

144 XYL-005CB 红玉茗茶 Red Jade black 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

145 XYL-006CB 荔枝乌龙 Lychee Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

146 XYL-006CBS 荔枝乌龙2号茶包 Lychee Oolong No. 2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

147 XYL-006CBS-GL 荔枝乌龙2号茶包（带果肉） Lychee Oolong No. 2(with dry fruit) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

148 XYL-006CBSGX 高香荔枝乌龙2号茶包（欧美款， 带
果肉）

High Aroma Lychee Oolong No. 2(with 
dry fruit)

8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

149 XYL-007CB 荔枝红茶 Lychee Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

150 XYL-007CB-GL 荔枝红茶（带果肉） Lychee Black Tea (with dry fruit) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

151 XYL-008CB 蜜桃乌龙 Peach Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

152 XYL-008CBS  蜜桃乌龙2号茶包 Peach Oolong No. 2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

153 XYL-008CBS-GL  蜜桃乌龙2号茶包(带果肉） Peach Oolong No. 2(with dry fruit) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

154 XYL-008CBSGX 高香蜜桃乌龙2号茶包（欧美版，带

果肉）
High Peach Oolong No. 2(with dry fruit) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

155 XYL-009CB 桂花乌龙 Osmanthus Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

156 XYL-009CBS 桂花乌龙2号茶包 Osmanthus Oolong No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

157 XYL-009CBS-GH 桂花乌龙2号茶包(带桂花）
Osmanthus Oolong No.2(with osmanthus 

flower)
8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

158 XYL-009CBSGX 高香桂花乌龙2号茶包（欧美款，带

桂花）

High Aroma Osmanthus Oolong 
No.2(with osmanthus flower)

8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

159 XYL-010CB 玫瑰乌龙 Rose Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

160 XYL-010CBS 玫瑰乌龙2号茶包 Rose Oolong No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

161 XYL-010CBS-GH 玫瑰乌龙2号茶包(带玫瑰花） Rose Oolong No.2 (with rose Petals) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

162 XYL-010CBSGX 高香玫瑰乌龙2号茶包（欧美款，带

玫瑰花）
Rose Oolong No.2 (with rose Petals) 8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

163 XYL-023CB 玫瑰红茶 Rose Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

164 XYL-011CB 百香果红茶 Passionfruit Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

165 XYL-026CB 百香果乌龙 Passionfruit Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

166 XYL-026CBS 百香果乌龙2号茶包 Passionfruit Oolong Tea No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

167 XYL-012CB 草莓红茶 Strawberry Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

168 XYL-027CB 草莓乌龙 Strawberry Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

169 XYL-027CBS 草莓乌龙2号茶包 Strawberry Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

170 XYL-027CBS-GH 草莓乌龙2号茶包(带果肉）
Strawberry Oolong Tea No.2(with dry 

fruit)
8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

171 XYL-013CB 芒果红茶 Mango Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

172 XYL-028CB 芒果乌龙 Mango Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

173 XYL-028CBS 芒果乌龙2号茶包 Mango Oolong Tea No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag



174 XYL-014CB 蓝莓红茶 Blueberry Black Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

175 XYL-029CB 蓝莓乌龙 Blueberry Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

176 XYL-029CBS 蓝莓乌龙2号茶包 Blueberry Oolong Tea No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

177 XYL-016CB 碳焙乌龙 Dark-roasted Oolong Tea 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

178 XYL-017CB 浓伯爵红茶（格雷红茶, 欧美，浓）
Strong  Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 

TEA 2
8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

179 XYL-062CB 伯爵红茶（格雷红茶，中国，淡）
Light Earl Grey Loose Leaves Black 

TEA(CN style) 2
8g/pyramid tea bag, 

30pyramid/pouch bag

180 XYL-020CB 樱花乌龙 Sakura Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

181 XYL-020CBS 樱花乌龙2号茶包 Sakura Oolong No. 2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

182 XYL-022CB 樱桃乌龙 Cherry Oolong 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag

183 XYL-022CBS 樱桃乌龙2号茶包 Cherry Oolong No.2 8g/pyramid tea bag, 
30pyramid/pouch bag


